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Administrative Staff and Faculty Listing 

City College Altamonte Springs 

Corporate Staff 
 
 

Corporate Staff 
Name Title 

Jerry Rozenberg President & CEO 

Sarah Bokow Chief Operating Officer 

Elina Beyn Vice President of Enrollment Management 

Chanie Schneck Chief Financial Officer 

Jennifer Newham Vice President Accreditation and Compliance 

Uuan Grant Chief Information Officer 

Anna Kopit Vice President of Financial Aid 

 
Campus Administration/Staff 

Name Email Position 

RJ Czenszak rczenszak@citycollege.edu Campus Director 

Dr. Charity Jennings cjennings@citycollege.edu Director of Academic Affairs 

Ryan Hoey rhoey@centereducation.org Director of Admissions 

Kayssa Leal Da Silva klealdasilva@citycollege.edu Enrollment Manager 

Esther Wolman ewolman@citycollege.edu Controller 

Michael Johnson mjohnson@citycollege.edu Director of Financial Aid 

Patty Patterson ppatterson@citycollege.edu Financial Aid Director 

Dina Fisher dfisher@citycollege.edu Financial Aid Manager 

Rebecca Geduld rgeduld@citycollege.edu Students Accounts Manager 

Anissa Mills amills@citycollege.edu Director of Career Assistance and Development 

Michelle Sanchez msanchez@citycollege.edu Registrar 

Marsha Brown mbrown@citycollege.edu Assistant Registrar 

Lisa Libersat llibersat@citycollege.edu Academic Support Coordinator 

Angel Saylors asaylors@citycollege.edu Receptionist / Administrative Assistant 
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Academic Department - Department Chairs and Faculty 
* Indicates open position as of the date of this publication. 
 Indicates faculty member is full-time. All other faculty are adjunct. 

Faculty Member 

Position 

Email 
 

Degrees/ 
Diplomas Held & Awarding 
Institution: 

Professional License(s) 

Type: License 
Number: 

Diagnostic Medical Sonography 

Rider, Stacy 

Program Chair: Diagnostic 
Medical Sonography  

 

M.D. Universidad Central del Este 

Certificate Ultrasound, 
Ultrasound Technical Services 

ARDMS:  
RDMS (Abd, 
OBGYN, Br) 
RDCS 
RVT 

51615 

Torrance, Loanna 

Program Coordinator 

M.A., Interdisciplinary Studies 
(Public Health and Education), 
Liberty University 
 
B.S. Biology/Marine Biology, 
Florida Institute of Technology 
 
A.S. Diagnostic Medical 
Sonography; and Certificate in 
Echocardiography - Gulf Coast 
State College 
 
A.A. General - Lake-Sumter 
Community College 

ARDMS  195653 

Derival Edouard, Daika 

Instructor 

B.S. Diagnostic Medical Sonography, 
Nova Southeastern University 

ARDMS 187886 

Dunson, Amber 

Instructor 

B.A. Psychology, University of Central 
Florida 
 
A.S. Diagnostic Medical Sonography, 
Keiser University 

ARDMS 156242 

Cooper, LaTisha 

Instructor 

B.S. Biology, Florida A&M University 
 
A.S. Diagnostic Medical Sonography, 
Sanford-Brown Institute 
 

ARDMS 114690 

Hernandez, Gloria 

Instructor 

B.S. Health Science, Southern New 
Hampshire University 
 
A.A.S Echocardiogram,  
Sanford Brown Institute 

RCS 
RVS 

00088175 
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Emergency Medical Services (EMT-B & Paramedic) 

Mejia, Michael  

Program Chair: Emergency 
Medical Services 

mmejia@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Health Sciences-Community 
Paramedic Specialization, 
Seminole State College of Florida 

A.S. Emergency Medical 
Services, Seminole State 
College of Florida 

A.A. Seminole State College of Florida 

Paramedic PMD525206 

Barker, Kevin  

Instructor 

kbarker@citycollege.edu  

A.S. Emergency Medical 
Services, City College 

Paramedic PMD525206 

Antunez-Gutierrez, Yasmin  

Instructor 

mcannon@citycollege.edu 

AS Emergency Medical Services, 
Valencia Collage 
 

AA in Arts, Valencia College 

Paramedic PMD538621 

Nutt, Blake  

Instructor 

rclarke@citycollege.edu 

AS Emergency Medical Services, City 
College 

Paramedic 
EMT 

PMD536337 
EMT561769 

Mizell, William  

Instructor 

wmizell@citycollege.edu 

B.A. Sociology, University of Florida Paramedic PMD519996 

Torres, Kianni 
 
Instructor 
ktorres@citycollege.edu 

AS Emergency Medical Services, 
Valencia College 
 
AA General Studies, Valencia College 

Paramedic  
EMT 

PMD538418 

EMT563534 
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Nursing 

Viera, Emy  

Program Chair: Nursing 
eviera@citycollege.edu 

M.S. Nursing, Holy Family University 
B.S. Nursing, Holy Family University 

RN RN9331798 

Otero-Marrero, Jose  

Clinical Coordinator 
jotero@citycollege.edu 

M.S. Nursing, University of Puerto Rico 
B.S. Nursing, University of Puerto Rico 

RN RN9190415 

Arroyo, Cristina  

Instructor 
carroyo@citycollege.edu 

MSN Family Nurse Practitioner, 
University of Cincinnati 

APRN APRN9299157 

Dees, Darilyn 

Instructor 
ddees@citycollege.edu  

B.S. Nursing, Aspen University 
 
A.S. Nursing, Fortis College 

RN RN152064 

Jones, Meagan 

Instructor 

mjones@citycollege.edu   

MSN Nursing, Florida Agricultural and 
Mechanical University 
 
B.S. Nursing, Florida Agricultural and 
Mechanical University 

RN APRN11009502 
RN9479144 

Lesche, Randi 

Instructor 
rlesche@citycollege.edu   

MSN Nursing, University of Central 
Florida 
 
BSN Nursing, Drexel University 
 
A.A.S Nursing, Gloucester County 
College 

RN RN1878302 

Delfino, Maribel 

Instructor 
mdelfino@citycollege.edu  

M.A. Nursing, Universidad de Sta. 
Isabel 
 
B.A. Nursing, Universidad de Sta. 
Isabel 

RN RN9555930 

Gouchenouer, Melissa 

Instructor 
mgouchenouer@citycollege.edu  

MSN Nursing, Chamberlain University 
 
B.S. Nursing, Shepherd University 

RN APRN11015447 
RN9579484 

Rodriguez, Maribel 

Instructor 

mrodriguez@citycollege.edu  

B.S. Nursing, Ana G. Mendez RN RN9534887 

Rivera-Camacho, Marilia 

Instructor 

mriveracamacho@citycollege.edu  

 
 

Doctor of Nursing Practice, Walden 
University 
 
M.S. Nursing, Neonatal and Pediatrics, 
Caribbean University 
 
B.S. Nursing, University of Puerto Rico 

RN RN9426904 
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Juncosa, Angela 

Instructor 
ajuncosa@citycollege.edu 

BSN, University of the Virgin Islands RN RN9334571 

Nieves, Victor  

Instructor 
vnieves@citycollege.edu 

MSN Family Nurse Practitioner, 
Keiser University 
 
Master of Science in Nursing, 
Keiser University 

RN RN9245581 

Colon, Anna 

Instructor 

acolon@citycollege.edu  

MSN Nursing, Herzing University 
B.S. Nursing, Herzing University 
A.S. Nursing, Herzing University 

RN RN9373960 

Bonet-Soto, Byron 

Instructor 

bbonetsoto@citycollege.edu  

MSN Nursing, National University 
College 
 
B.S. Nursing, Interamerican 
University of Puerto Rico 

RN RN9457102 

Radiologic Technology 
Jones, Jill  

Program Chair: 

Radiologic Technology 

jjones@citycollege.edu 

M.Ed. Curriculum & Instruction, 
Concordia University 
 
B.S. Health Science in Professional 
Development and Advanced Patient 
Care,  
Grand Canyon University 
 
AAS Medical Imaging,  
College of Lake County 

CRT 

 

 

R.T.(R)(ARRT) 

CRT51879 

Chapman, Jeremiah 
Instructor 
 

B.A. Business, University of South 
Florida 
A.S. Radiology, Polk Community 
College 

CRT CRT52986 

Harding, Janine 
Instructor 
 

Master’s in Healthcare Administration, 
Webster University 
 
B.S. Radiography, University of Central 
Florida 
 
A.S. Radiography, Tulsa Community 
College 

 

CRT CRT52136 

Owens, Christopher 
Instructor 
 

B.S. Radiologic Science, East 
Tennessee State University 
 
A.S. Radiologic Technology, Gadsden 
State Community College 

CRT CRT93754 

mailto:ajuncosa@citycollege.edu
mailto:vnieves@citycollege.edu
mailto:acolon@citycollege.edu
mailto:bbonetsoto@citycollege.edu
mailto:jjones@citycollege.edu


Updated 6/26/2023 
 

Surgical Technology 

Copeland, Krystina  

Program Chair: Surgical 

Technology 

kcopeland@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Technical Management, DeVry 
University 

A.S. Surgical Technology, Mccann 
School of Business and Technology 

Certified Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST)  
 

161415 

Georgian, Stelian  

(Clinical Coordinator) 

sgeorgian@citycollege.edu 

B.S. Health Care Administration, City 
College 

Surgical Technologist Certificate, 
Sheridan Vocational Technical Center 

A.S. Certificate EMT, Broward College 

Certified Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST) 

111828 

Howard, Garry 

Instructor 

B.S. Nursing, Adventist University of 
Health Sciences 

 
A.S., Nursing, Adventist University of 
Health Sciences 

 
Diploma, Surgical Technology, 
North Technical Education Center  

Certified Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST)  
 
Certified Surgical  
First Assistant 
(CSFA) 

106828 
 
  

Kangas, Ashley 

Instructor 

B.S. Health Science, Southern 
New Hampshire University 

Certified Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST)  
 

210890 

Leetom, Tracey 

(Clinical Preceptor) 

A.S. Surgical Technology, 
Everest College 

Certified Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST)  
 

199567 

Merschdorf, Bonnie 
Instructor  

B.S. Healthcare Management, 
Ashworth College Norcross  
 
A.S. Healthcare Administration, 
Ashworth College Norcross 
 
Diploma in Surgical Technology 
USAF School of Healthcare 
Services, Sheppard AFB, TX  

Certified Surgical 
Technologist 
(CST) 

89952 
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